PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6570150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUO KATO	12/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17184705				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 824-3000 Phone:

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, lbahm@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006834.00458
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA A. BAHM
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa A. Bahm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055405 FRAME: 0376

506523375

ASSIGNMENT

2017-01637US00/57C808 ·

						(4)			
		(1)	Yasuo KATO	<u> </u>				MARKETTAN H	,
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)		_{YYY} ARAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	DOWNSTRANSPORT
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)	in healt Committee of the	,		(7)			aaaaaaaaaaa.~1
	•	(4)				(8)	.,		inė Parakanana sauk
	,		in consideration each of the under over to	of the sum reigned, the c	of one do indersigne	alar (\$1,00) and o	other good and value of the sign, and hereby d	uable consideration oes essign, transfe	ns pald to er and sai
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(8)	BROTHER	KOGYO K	(ABUSI	<u>-IIKI KAISHA</u>			************
	insert Address of Assignes	(10)	15-1, Naesh	iro-cho, M	izuho-k	u, Nagoya-si	ii, Aichi-ken 46	7-8561 JAPA	N
٠	•		(hereinafter designed designed in 35	naled as the a	Assigneé) , in the ir delonel, c	the entire right, it yention, and in a colinuation, subst	ille and interest for all applications for little, and release a that may be grante	the United States of patent including a application(s), and	of America iny end si eli Latter
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	LIQUID DI	SCHARG	E HE	AD			
	of invention such as Title, Case	N	33000,					4.0000	
٠	Number, or Foreig Application Numb	D)	(Attorney Docke	t No.		nendory VIII	***************************************		M0000000000000000000000000000000000000
	\$13 3			, ,			lon for patent in the		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)					, .		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Numbe	r			W	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	identification for filed applications		fled		************		·		*************************
application any application any application and application an	1) The undersigns applications for the itions and patents as it itions are in every way part of a transfer and a grant of a way. The undersigns are full right to contents in conflict herevall of the resulting of the inconflict herevall of the documents of this documents of this documents are of this documents are of the documents are not patents are the patents are patents	nventiche Ass degre on or dossible degres ternali degres sid Un ed hen sed se voy th vith. ed hes neces t.	in, and any patenti igness may deem e(s) to execute all physion thereof, or a in obtaining eviden e(s) to execute all ponsi Convention for e(s) to perform all ted States patent to by authorize(s) an application(s) to the e antire interest he eby grant(s) the f anny or desirable in	(a) issuing the necessary. In patent or it can and going papers and doing papers and do affirmative a collection of affirmative as of the Assigned request(s) a seld Assignereln assigned order to corder to corder.	seen, in conservation of the control of the comments of the co	nection with any plication based to the such interferent and perform any Property or similar may be necessed inscioner of Patersignes of the entitle the hea (they be rules of the Line rules of	interference which person, for the invertee. act which may be rear agreements. The to issue any are interest, and hereare) not executed the interest on the interest of the	may be declared on the name of the cooperation of t	oncerning arabe with oction with release or the at he has cute, any
* **	orenw ssembly n			elgned on th	e date(s)	opposite the un	dersigned name(s)		
Dai	Dec.	22	010	Name of in	ventor _	yasuo		<u> </u>	SEAL)
Dai	<u></u>	-kd-10000	ODDOODDOOD AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Name of In	ventor _		ococococidia a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a		SEAL)
Dat	ie gaganananiitaniitatatiit		***************************************	Name of in	ventor _	!	MYMMM*********************************	({	SEAL)
Dai			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Name of in	ventor _		· ·	(SEAL)
Ds	to	······································	***************************************	Name of In	ventor _			And Manager Manager (SEAL)
Da	V0000000000000000000000000000000000000		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name of In	ventor _	·		(SEAL)
Da	•		******************************	Name of ir	ventor _				SEAL)
D:								,	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/25/2021

PATENT

REEL: 055405 FRAME: 0377